
MODERN AMERICA - BLOCK 6 
Syllabus #10 

March 4 - 29, 2019 
 

Date  Class Work  Homework 

Monday, March 4  SNOW DAY 
 

Work on presentations 

Tuesday, March 5  ‘60s Comics and Activism Presentations 
 

Presentations/handout due 

Thursday, March 7  ‘60s Comics and Activism Presentations 
 

None 

Friday, March 8  Vietnam: Where Do You Stand? Discussion 
(in-class participation grade) 

Vietnam: Where Do You Stand? 

Monday, March 11  Finish discussion 
Intro to Vietnam notes 

None 

Wednesday, March 13  Intro to Vietnam cont. 
4 Options 

None 

Thursday, March 14  War in Vietnam under LBJ  Read “The Brutality of War” & 
answer questions 

Friday, March 15  War in Vietnam under LBJ (cont) 
Tactics/Targets 

Read letter from Ho Chi Minh & 
answer questions 

Monday, March 18  Rules of war 
Psychological impact of the war 

None 

Tuesday, March 19  SCHEDULING FOR 2019-2020 
Discuss interviews 

Letters from Vietnam video 

Vietnam interview due 

Thursday, March 21  Student protest  
Anti-war protest songs 

None 

Friday, March 22  Hippies  
Woodstock/counterculture 

None 

Monday, March 25  Getting out of Vietnam - end of the war 
 

Start filling out test review sheet 

Wednesday, March 27  Review for Vietnam test  Start reviewing for Thursday’s test 

Thursday, March 28  Vietnam test  Study for Vietnam unit test 

Friday, March 29  Essay brainstorm & start outlining essay   None 

 


